502709399 03/06/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2756004

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VINCENT FORGE	01/13/2014
CAROLE MATHEVON	01/13/2014
FREDERIC PIGNON	01/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE ET AUX ENERGIES ALTERNATIVES		
Street Address:	25, RUE LEBLANC, BATIMENT "LE PONANT D"		
City:	PARIS		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	75015		

Name:	CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE		
Street Address:	3, RUE MICHEL ANGE		
City:	PARIS		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	75016		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14110577	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001 Phone: 2027393000

Email: adowney@morganlewis.com, patents@morganlewis.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ROBERT SMYTH

Address Line 1: 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

502709399 REEL: 032365 FRAME: 0954

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	045636-5243	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAVITHA B. CHERUKURI	
Signature:	/Kavitha Cherukuri/	
Date:	03/06/2014	
Total Attachments: 1 source=045636-5243_Assignment-02182014#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 032365 FRAME: 0955

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

Thixotropic A-lactalby	min hydrogels, method for preparing sax	ne and uses thereof
for which I/WE executed an application	for United States Letters Patent concurrently	•
and CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA Raddress is 3, rue Michel Ange 75016 P	FAL'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE ET AUX ce address is 25, rue Leblanc Bâtiment « Le ECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE, a corporat ARIS France, are desirous of securing the en States Letters Patent on this invention and the	ENERGIES ALTERNATIVES, a Ponant D » 75015 PARIS, France ion of FRANCE whose post office
transfer, and set over unto the assignee, it this invention and this application, and all which may be granted thereon, and all reis	that, for good and valuable consideration the r(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and so is lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR en il divisions, and continuations thereof, and also suces thereof, and I/WE hereby authorize and issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assign;	at over, and do hereby sell, assign, tire right, title, and interest in and to Letters Patent of the United States
sign all lawful papers when called upon to the title to this invention in said assigned applications, make all rightful oaths and obtain and enforce proper patent protection acident to the execution of such papers should	enant and agree that I/WE will, without furth acts known to ME/US respecting this invention do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be, its successors and assigns, execute all dependently do everything possible to aid assign for this invention in the United States, it all be borne by the assignee, its successors and defendent the attorneys I/WE have empowered there in parentheses (Application No. 1	and testify in any legal proceeding, be necessary or desirable to perfect ivisional, continuation, and reissue gnee, its successors and assigns, to being understood that any expense lassions.
		4110577 filed on
application number of said application whe	n known.	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/W	E have hereunto set our hand(s).	
Full Name of Sole or First Assignor	Assignor's Signatura	Date
FORGE Vincent		0111312.14
Address : 405 chemin du Vieron 38210 VOUREY	Y France	Citizenship French
Full Name of Second Assignor: WATHEVON Carole	Assignor's Signature	Date 61/13/2014
iddress: 7 allús H <mark>ervé Baesn.</mark> C placo Soint Bruso 38000 (IRENO B)	38 360 SASSENAGE THANKS DEFinance 01/15/2014	Citizenship French
ull Name of Third Assignor:	Assignor's Signature	Date 01/13/2016
1GNON Frédéric		
iddress:	Note that were	Citizenship

PATENT REEL: 032365 FRAME: 0956

French

RECORDED: 03/06/2014

.1 rue Comélie Gémond 38000 GRENOBLE France